an EVPE analysis is also used to dynamically model the present value of asset and liability cash flows, with rates ranging up or down 200 basis
points. The economic value of equity is likely to be different as interest rates change. Results falling outside prescribed ranges require action by
management. At September 30, 2001 and December 31, 2000, the Company�s variance in the economic value equity as a percentage of assets
with an instantaneous and sustained parallel shift of 200 basis points is within the negative 3% guideline, as shown in the tables below.

The market capitalization of the Company should not be equated to the EVPE, which only deals with the valuation of balance sheet cash flows
using conservative assumptions. Calculated core deposit premiums may be less than what is available in an outright sale. The model does not
consider potential premiums on floating rate loan sales, the impact of overhead expense, non-interest income, taxes, industry market price
multiples and other factors reflected in the market capitalization of a company.

The following tables set forth certain information relating to the Company�s financial instruments that are sensitive to changes in interest rates,
categorized by expected maturity or repricing and the instruments fair value at September 30, 2001 and December 31, 2000.

Market Risk Analysis

September 30, 2001 December 31, 2000

Change in Rates Flat -200bp +200bp Flat -200bp +200bp

Economic Value of Portfolio Equity $24,396,000 $20,948,000 $21,491,000 $22,759,000 $19,559,000 $19,727,000

Change
   (3,448,000)  (2,905,000)   (3,200,000)  (3,032,000)

Change as a % of assets
   (1.54%)  (1.30%)   (1.79%)  (1.70%)

20

Edgar Filing: 1ST CONSTITUTION BANCORP - Form 10QSB

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

Part II � OTHER INFORMATION

Item 1 �   Legal Proceedings

The Company is party in the ordinary course of business to litigation involving collection matters, contract claims and other
miscellaneous causes of action arising from its business. Management does not consider that such proceedings depart from usual
routine litigation and, in its judgment, the Company�s financial position and results of operations will not be affected materially by
such proceedings.

Item 2 �   Changes in Securities